**** 

Smt. Y.Sonia Sama, PO, I.D No.1059125 O/o. Joint Secretary/TGTransco/VS/Hyd  has submitted 
the medical bills for the total expenditure of Rs.74,782/- (Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Eighty Two only) (3 Bills)   for sanction.  

2.  After careful examination  under Regulation   4 (f)  and   9(2) of  A.P.S.E.Board   Medical 
Regulations for reimbursement of Medical Charges as adopted by TGTransco vide T.O.O.Ms.No.301, 
dt.31.3.2009 read with Memo dt.22.10.2020, the Chief General Manager  (HRD)   hereby accords 
sanction for  payment of Rs.58,925/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Five  
only)  to   Smt. Y.Sonia Sama, PO, I.D No.1059125 O/o. Joint Secretary/TGTransco/VS/Hyd  against the 
total claim of Rs.74,782/-  incurred for the treatment to self for “Carcinoma Ovary”  on 06-06-2025,                    
27-06-2025 & from 10-04-25 to  06-06-2025  at Soumya Multi Speciality Hospital, Secunderabad. 

3. The Pay Officer/VS/Hyderabad is requested to arrange for payment of Rs.58,925//- (Rupees  
Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Five only) (3 Bills)   to   Smt. Y.Sonia Sama, PO, I.D 
No.1059125 O/o. Joint Secretary/TGTransco/VS/Hyd. 

4. The expenditure of Rs.58,925/-  shall be  accounted for Major Ceiling  under  G/L Account 
No.750611 (Employees). 

5. This order is issued after scrutiny by the Dy.CCA(T&P)/TGTransco vide Endt.No.770